





Dece9,193€,

Dear Sirs,

Ve have for shipment a case containing two large
paintings Vew~York and have been advised that this case
shoula be PPE | r your agents, the Universal
Carloading 2 Distributing Tompany, 40 Rector Street, Few York,
It has been stated as especially important that the artists'
affidavites should be proviaded on the form furnished
American Consulate and that it should be sent to you together with
the consular invoice,

Whereas we have sufficient forms of the latter, we have no
artist’s affidavit forms as provided by the American Counsulate on
hand and thereiore request you to please furnish us with a packet
-of this, for not only have two artists in this case to sign
separate forms, hut probably more copies than one have to be

filled out and besides we expeot to have more shipments in the

near future and almost ¢ yrtnight would be lost every time if

we are 1o request you for same again and apain, We shall natu-
rally pay all poetage charges in this comnection and recuest

that the forms be sent to us by RECISTERED mail, ¥indly also




let us know how the affidavits have to be filled in and how

many copies have to be sent by each artist, &lsc how many

coples of the consular inveice must be sent to you?

If the artists' signatures have to be mitnessed, kindly
let us knmow whether this can be done by yourselves, or if to
be done at the time of signing whether the witnessing by the
local postmaster will be sufficien A8 there is no Notary
or any other official living in viecinity of thies remote
Himalayan hWill station,

Thanking you in anticipation of your reply, ang the
foime, whereupon ihe case will Ue shipped Lo youw al OuCE VY
passenger train,

Yours faithfully,

Pu3e Please also conlirm you insurance rates
on eacnh 21000 dollars value (the case may be
insured for sbout 24000 or $500C) snda your
freight rate to Mew York, ¥hereas the size
of the naintings is about 7x5 feet, the box
iz quite flat and the weight around 1% mas,

As this matter is urgent,please reply by return,
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Dear Sir,
Replying to your letter of 8~JAN=37 ref.#fEC/
1394 /RVAD, I hereby confirm that the case for HNew-York

sent by me to you in Depember, is to be insured for

$5000,~, as per your letter, and as per my original

lé“tter Of 7)60.(’?'{[1 2
Awaiting your final confirmation of despatch
and copies of your letter to New-York,etec. and accounts

Yours faithfully,

¥rs Helenz Roerich.




REGISTERED
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The Manager

Messrs Cox & Kings (Agents) Lta,
P.0.Box 398

Lloyds Bank Bldg

Hornby Road,

BOMBAY,
Dear Sir,
In reply to your letter #ECZ1394/RWAD of Jan,.22nd
I am directed by lme de Roerich to send you enclosed
check #4a-78001 for
Rs:85/12/-

in full cover of your bill #1/3401/1394 of Jan.2lst,

receipt of which please kindly acknowledge, This amount

includes 4 Annas bank commission fee above the balance
stated in your bill,
Please also let us know when the s.s,"CEDARBANK" im
due to arrive in New-Vork?
In anticipation of your reply and acknowledgment
Yours faithfully,
for MRS H,ROERICH

Enclosure:
1 chetk as stated,




